

Legislation Details (With Text)

=ile #:	17-01	26	Version:	1	Name:		
Гуре:	Licen	se Reque	est		Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/27/2	2017			In control:	Real Estate Committee	
On agenda:	4/11/2	2017			Final action:	5/11/2017	
Title:	PROPOSED LICENSE REQUEST						
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") as Licensor to grant a License to the Village of Riverside, Grantee, to locate, operate and maintain thirty seven (37) linear feet of 24-inch storm sewer and outfall structure to the Des Plaines River in the Salt Creek Preserves, between First Avenue and the Des Plaines River at the BNSF Railroad, between Ogden and 31st Street. The proposed sewer is part of a project to improve water quality in the Des Plaines River watershed by separating stormwater runoff from the existing combined sewer, which will relieve flooding and reduce combined sewer overflow discharge into the Forest Preserve and the river.						
	Term: Continuous						
	License Fee: \$4,100.00						
	License Application Fee: \$5,500.00						
	YELAR Fee: \$6,150.00						
	Total: \$15,750.00 for the term of the License (Sec. 5-2A-4 and 5-2B-4)						
	Tree Mitigation Fee: \$285.53						
	The area of the License is: 900 square feet or 0.02 acres						
	Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
	Grantee has met the insurance requirements under the License Agreement.						
	The Forest Preserves staff have reviewed this license application and plans and have submitted a report and favorable recommendation as backup.						
	District(s): 17						
Sponsors:							
ndexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
5/11/2017	1	FPD Boa	rd of Comn	nissio	oners a	pprove	Pass
5/9/2017	1	Pool Est	ate Commit	taa	а	pprove	Pass

4/11/2017 1 FPD Board of Commissioners refer

Pass

PROPOSED LICENSE REQUEST

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves"), as Licensor to grant a License to the Village of Riverside, Grantee, to locate, operate and maintain thirty seven (37) linear feet of 24-inch storm sewer and outfall structure to the Des Plaines River in the Salt Creek Preserves, between First Avenue and the Des Plaines River at the BNSF Railroad, between Ogden and 31st Street. The proposed sewer is part of a project to improve water quality in the Des Plaines River watershed by separating stormwater runoff from the existing combined sewer, which will relieve flooding and reduce combined sewer overflow discharge into the Forest Preserve and the river.

Term: Continuous

License Fee: \$4,100.00

License Application Fee: \$5,500.00

YELAR Fee: \$6,150.00

Total: \$15,750.00 for the term of the License (Sec. 5-2A-4 and 5-2B-4)

Tree Mitigation Fee: \$285.53

The area of the License is: 900 square feet or 0.02 acres

Concurrence(s):

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Grantee has met the insurance requirements under the License Agreement.

The Forest Preserves staff have reviewed this license application and plans and have submitted a report and favorable recommendation as backup.

District(s): 17